17
17Disconnect
switc
hes
Fusib
le
17.82                                                                                                                                                                                    Low Voltage Products & Systems
AC 1000 - 11/03                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Kits with selector handles
Each kit includes:
  1 three pole switch
  1 handle
  1 shaft
  1 terminal lug kit
            30                   J                          5                          7.5                           7.5                          15                           20                 OSJ30B2A1-180                   $ 314
            30                CC                        5                          7.5                           7.5                          15                           20                 OSC30B2A1-180                     314
               UL                      UL
            general               Fuse                                                                              Maximum horsepower rating                                                                                                  Kit
           purpose                 type                                                                                             Three phase                                                                                                       catalog                                 List
         amp rating              600V                         200V                            208V                             240V                            480V                           600V                                number                               price
Kits with pistol handles
Kit
                                                    handle
shaft
switch
terminal lug kit2
1  Other pole confi gurations available. Please see the individual component pages.
2  30A and 60-A fusible switches include standard integral terminal lugs.
3  J type fuse clips are standard. If 600V Type "T" fuse clips are desired, please select a fuse adapter kit from the individual component pages.
4  All handles are black and accept three padlocks. For others, please see the individual component pages.
5  Mounting depth is the distance from the outside of the door to the disconnect switch mounting plate.  Shaft can be cut to desired length.
If other handles or shafts are desired, please order from the individual component pages 17.83 – 17.95.
               Kit
           catalog                        Catalog                 NEMA                 De-             Handle       Mounting             Length                Shaft
           number                       number                   type               Marking            feat-            catalog              depth5         (inches/mm)           catalog                          Wire                  Wire           Catalog
                                                                                                                         able           number             (inches)                                       number                          size                  type           number
OSJ30B6-150               OS30AJ12               1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB65J5            5.3 - 8.3            5.9/150           OXP5X150                    #18 – 8                 Cu           Integral
OSC30B6-150               OS30ACC12           1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB65J5            5.3 - 8.3            5.9/150           OXP5X150                    #18 – 8                 Cu           Integral
OSJ60B6-150                OS60J12                 1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB65J6            5.5 - 8.5            5.9/150           OXP6X150                    #14 – 4                 Cu           Integral
OSJ100B8-150              OS100J03               1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB80J6            5.5 - 8.5            5.9/150           OXP6X150                   #14 – 2/0              Cu/Al         OZXA-24
OSJ200B4-280              OES200J3               1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB145J12       7.9 - 12.2          11.0/280           OXP12X280             #6 – 300kcmil          Cu/Al         OZXA-25
OSJ400B4-280              OES400J3               1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB145J12       7.9 - 12.2          11.0/280           OXP12X280             #2 – 600kcmil          Cu/Al         OZXA-26
OSJ600B4-280              OES600J3               1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB145J12      11.2 - 14.0         11.0/280           OXP12X280          (2) #2 – 600kcmil        Cu/Al         OZXA-27
OSL800B4-280              OES800J3               1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On       Yes         OHB145J12      11.2 - 14.0         11.0/280           OXP12X280          (2) #2 – 600kcmil        Cu/Al         OZXA-27
Components for kits with pistol handles
Switch Handle 4 Shaft Terminal lugs
Components for kits with selector handles
               Kit
           catalog                       Catalog                 NEMA                 De-             Handle       Mounting             Length                Shaft
           number                       number                    type               Marking            feat-            catalog              depth5           (inches/mm)            catalog                           Wire                   Wire           Catalog
                                                                                                                         able           number             (inches)                                       number                          size                  type           number
OSJ30B2A1-180             OS30AJ12              1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On        —           OHB2AJ1          6.3 - 9.5            7.1/180            OXS5X180                   #18 – 8                 Cu           Integral
OSC30B2A1-180            OS30ACC12           1, 3R, 12      I/O & Off/On        —           OHB2AJ1          6.3 - 9.5            7.1/180            OXS5X180                   #18 – 8                 Cu           Integral
Switch Handle 4 Shaft Terminal lugs
               UL                      UL
            general               Fuse                                                                               Maximum horsepower rating                                                                                                 Kit
           purpose                 type                                                                                             Three phase                                                                                                      catalog                                 List
         amp rating              600V                         200V                            208V                             240V                            480V                           600V                                number                               price
            30                   J                          5                           7.5                           7.5                           15                         20                     OSJ30B6-150                     $ 374
            30                 CC                        5                           7.5                           7.5                           15                         20                     OSC30B6-150                       374
            60                  J                         15                           15                            15                            30                         50                     OSJ60B6-150                        472
           100                 J3                      25                           25                            30                            60                         75                     OSJ100B8-150                      646
           200                 J3                      50                           50                            60                           125                       150                    OSJ200B4-280                    1586
           400                 J3                     100                         125                          125                          250                       350                    OSJ400B4-280                    2176
           600                 J3                     150                         150                          200                          400                       500                    OSJ600B4-280                    3406
           800                 L                       200                         200                          250                          500                       600                    OSL800B4-280                   5266
  Discount schedule H4: F, 30A – 100A
  Discount schedule H5: F, 200A – 800A
Kits
30A – 800A, 600V, 3 pole 1
UL fuse class J, CC, T, L